8/1/4

FORM **PTO-1595** (Rev. 6-93)

08-17-2006



T

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party/icely. Issueb V. Lucicano, Dichard E. Calau				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Joseph Y. Lucisano, Richard E. Calou, Mark B. Catlin, Joe T. Lin, and Timothy L. Routh Individuals Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State: Other Other Other Suite E-109				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No City San Diago State CA Zip 92121				
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other · Execution Date: June 29, 2006 If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative design is attached: Yes ✓ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes No	natin			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)				
11/479,331 Additional numbers attached? _ Yes _ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Michael H. Jester 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)				
City: Coronado State: California Zip: 92118fs 8. Deposit account number:				
(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael H. Jester Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

MS- Assignments-Fee, Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

08/16/2006 DBYRNE 00000011 11479331

01 FC:8021

/40.00 D

PATENT REEL: 018179 FRAME: 0943

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we, Dr. Joseph Y. Lucisano of 7312 Celata Lane, San Diego, California 92129, Richard E. Calou, of 4056 Caminito Cassis, San Diego, California 92122, Mark B. Catlin of 6648 Hemingway Drive, San Diego, California, Joe T. Lin, of 4840 Mount Royal Avenue, San Diego, California, and Timonthy L. Routh, of 4339 Nobel Drive, #106, San Diego, California 92122, have sold, assigned and transferred and by those presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto GlySens, Inc., a California corporation, with an office at 6450 Lusk Boulevard, Suite E-109, San Diego, California 92121, United States, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, our whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to Hermetic Feedthrough Assembly for Ceramic Bodyby us devised and the application for United States Patent therefor executed by us and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 30, 2006, Serial No. 11/479, 331, (applicant's attorney is authorized to enter filing date and serial number after execution of this document) and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, including the right of priority, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

2900-004

Assignment

PATENT REEL: 018179 FRAME: 0944 The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done	at SAN DIEGO, C	ALIFE	AN. A this 29 day of JUNE, 2006.
Date:	6-29-06	Ву:	Joseph Y. Lucisano Gomes & Waller
Date:	6/29/2006	Ву:	Richard E. Calou Thomas Devellur
Date:	6/29/2006	By:	Witness Mark B. Catlin Mark B. Catlin Waller
Date:	6/29/2006	Ву:	Joe T. Lin Thomas & Wallin
Date:	6/29/2006	By:	Timothy L. Routh Witness Witness

-2-

Assignment

2900-004